CreoleFeast

Parts Diagram / Diagrama de partes / Schéma des piéces

N
\

34



Parts List / Lista de piezas / Liste des piéces

CreoleFeast

No.

#

QYT / CANT./QTE

Description / Descripcion / Description

Image / Imagen / Image

CFBJ3DKGDG04H

Cart side support beam
Viga de soporte lateral del carrito
Poutre de support latéral du chario

%

CFBJ3DKGDGO05H

Cart support beam
Viga de soporte del carrito
Poutre de support du chariot

—

CFBJ3TGLFO2H

Left front leg
Pata delantera izquierda
Jambe avant gauche

(—

CFBJ3TGLB0O2H

Left back leg
Pata trasera izquierda
Jambe arriére gauche

CFBJ3TGRFO1H

Right front leg
Pata delantera derecha
Jambe avant droite

CFBJ3TGRBO2H

Right back leg
Pata trasera derecha
Jambe arriére droite

CFBJ3QDB02

Front panel
Panel frontal
Panneau de frontal

CFBJ3HDBO02

Rear panel
Panel trasero
Panneau arriére

01-JQG-CFT-06
-A-US

Burner bracket set with regulator
Sistema de soporte de los con regulador
Jeu de supports de brdleurs avec régulateur

10

H-CFT2018019

Long electrode burner
Quemador de electrodos largos
Brdleur a électrode longue

11

H-CFT2018019

Short electrode burner
Quemador de electrodo corto
Braleur a électrode courte

12

CFBJ3LTDFB02
-DS2

Base panel
Panel base
Panneau de base

13

CFBJ3CBL03

Left panel
Panel izquierdo
Panneau gauche

14

CFBJ3CBRO03

Right panel
Panel derecho
Panneau droit

15

01-DHQ-2-03-2
-BR-NB

Ignitor
Mecanismo de encendido
Allumeur

16

06-XZL-1-79-DY

Wheel axle
Eje de las ruedas
Essieu de roue

17

05-SLL-25

Wheel
Rueda
Roue

18

CFBJ3QPTPGDBO03

Cart beam
Puntal del carro
Poutre de chariot

35



Parts List / Lista de piezas / Liste des piéces

CreoleFeast

No.

QYT /CANT./QTE

Description / Descripcion / Description

Image / Imagen / Image

19

Z-CFB02019

2

Paddle bracket
Soporte de la pala
Support de palette

20

Boiler body
Cuerpo de la caldera
Corps de la chaudiére

21

04-XBS-09

Lid handle
Manija de la tapa
Poignée du couvercle

22

04-XBS-03

Lifting handle
Mango de elevacion
Poignée de levage

23

CFBJ3GRB03-SS4

Front thermal baffle
Deflector térmico delantero
Déflecteur thermique avant

24

CFBJ3GRB04-SS4

Thermal baffle
Deflector térmico
Panneau isolant

25

GD19T2GDZJ01

Front shelf bracket
Estribo de la rejilla frontal
Support de la étagére avant

26

GD19T2GDZJ02

Front shelf bracket
Estribo de la rejilla frontal
Support de la étagére avant

27

CFB22T2QZ01

Front shelf
Rejilla frontal
Etagére avant

28

TY-CTHDZJLO1

Front shelf joint (L)
Junta de la rejilla frontal (1)
Joint de la étagére avant (G)

29

TY-CTHDZJRO1

Front shelf joint (R)
Junta de la rejilla frontal (D)
Joint de la étagére avant (D)

30

CFBJ3QFDRB02
-SS4

Valve thermal baffle
Deflector térmico de la valvula
Déflecteur thermique de la vanne

31

CFBJ3XLBSDR
B01-SS4

Right thermal baffle
Deflector térmico derecho
Déflecteur thermique droit

32

H-CFT2018036

Cart connector
Conector del carro
Connecteur de chariot

33

H-CFT2018034

Extension beam
Viga de extension
Rallonge

34

H-CFB2018020

LP cylinder base
Base del bombona de gas
Base de bouteille de gaz

aXy

35

05-WXL-01

Wheel
Rueda
Roue

36

H-CFT2018032

Hose Holder
Soporte de manguera
Upport de tuyau

36




Hardware List / Lista de hardware / Liste du matériel

CreoleFeast

No.

QYT /CANT./QTE

Description / Descripcion / Description

Image / Imagen / Image

37

08-JJG-09

Paddle
Pala
Palette

T

38

08-JJG-09

Handle
Asa
Poignée

39

CFB22S51ZCGLO1

Back left handle
Manila trasera izquierda
Poignée arriére gauche

40

CFB22S1ZCGRO1

Back right handle
Manila trasera derecha
Poignée arriere droite

41

CFBJ3TBS101

Left side handle
Manilla lateral izquierda
Poignée latérale gauche

P
=
T

37



Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage CreoleFeast

No. # Image / Imagen / Image No. # Image / Imagen / Image

A | M6x35 » x8 J | M6x15 ’9@ x8

B | M4x12 @ x39 K | M6 (T)@ x5

Pin
c | Msx12 ’9@ x10 L | Perno = x
Goupille

Split pin

D | M6x15 X34 M | Pasador partido =S 3

Goupille fendue

Sleeve S Wing bolt

E Manga @ X2 N Perno del ala %9 4 x3
Manchon Boulon a ailettes
Washer ) Pin

F Arandela @ x2 (0] Pernq U:cn x1
Rondelle Goupille
Sleeve

G | Manga D X2 P | M6x55 » X8
Manchon & @
Split pin Pin

H | Pasador partido =~ x2 Q | Perno | — x1
Goupille fendue Goupille

r@ x4

I M6 @

TOOLS REQUIRED / HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS / OUTILS REQUIS

Phillips screwdriver Wrench
Destornillador phillips Llave % %
Tournevis phillips Clé =

Before beginning assembly, make sure all parts are present. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the products. Contact customer service for replacement parts via telephone or email.
» Tools needed (not included): Phillips screwdriver and wrench
» Approximate assembly time: 70 minutes
* Note: 1. The right and left sides of the grill are designed as if you are facing the front of the grill.

2. Model shown for illustration purpose only, specific please in kind prevail.
Antes de comenzar el montaje, asegurese de que todas las piezas estén presentes. Si falta alguna pieza o esta dafiada,
no intente ensamblar los productos. Péngase en contacto con el servicio de atencién al cliente para obtener piezas de
repuesto por teléfono o correo electrénico.
* Herramienta necesaria (no incluido): Destornillador phillips y llave
» Tiempo aproximado de ensamblaje: 70 minutos
» Nota: 1. Los lados derecho e izquierdo de la parrilla estan disefiados como si estuvieras frente a la parte

delantera de la parrilla.
2. El modelo que se muestra es soélo para fines ilustrativos, prevalecen los especificos en especie.

Avant de commencer I'assemblage, assurez-vous que toutes les pieéces sont présentes. Si des piéces sont manquantes
ou endommagées, n'essayez pas d'assembler les produits. Contactez le service de clientéle pour les pieces de
rechange par téléphone ou par e-mail.
« Outils nécessaires (non inclus): Tournevis phillips et clé
» Temps nécessaire pour 'assemblage: 70 minutes
* Remarque: 1. Les cotés droit et gauche du gril sont concus comme si vous faisiez face a I'avant du gril.

2. Le modele est présenté a des fins d'illustration uniquement, spécifiques en nature prévalent.

38



Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage CreoleFeast
P| Nog  x8 N, *8
4 | 6
-ﬂj
F— =T\ |
1
3

x4

39

x4




Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage CreoleFeast

C”@XS EC%@XZ

» Short electrode burner
» Quemador de electrodo corto

« Brlleur a électrode courte * Long electrode burner

* Quemador de electrodos largos C D
* Brileur a électrode longue

S
N

—
-

S
i

[7]

7 B @ x8 * Unscrew ignitor cap and lock nut.
» Desenroscar la tapa del encendedor y la contratuerca.

« Dévisser le capuchon de l'allumeur et le contre-écrou.

* Do not secure the bolts until step 15.
* No apretar las tornillos hasta el paso 15.
* Ne pas fixez les boulons avant I'étape 15.

{3

L
» Fix ignitor to front panel with lock nut.
« Fijar el encendedor al panel frontal con la tuerca de seguridad.
* Fixer I'allumeur au panneau avant avec le contre-écrou.

* AA battery not included.
* Pila AA no incluida.
* Pile AA non incluse.

40



Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage CreoleFeast

9 Fl 00 |2 H| o= x
* Center the electrode wires into the electrode ports. E @ X2 G D @ X2

* Centrar los cables de los electrodos en los puertos de los electrodos.

* Centrer les fils de I'électrode dans les orifices de I'électrode. - Make sure to put washer F between sleeve E and sleeve G.
» Asegurese de colocar la arandela F entre el casquillo E y el casquillo G.
« Veillez a placer la rondelle F entre le manchon E et le manchon G.

= N

]

i
Nl

<

41



CreoleFeast

Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage

13
JW@M

B

» Secure
* Asegure
* Fixez

42



CreoleFeast

Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage

x4

20

x4

43




Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage

CreoleFeast

D




CreoleFeast

Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage

* Press & insert
* Presione e inserte
Presser et insérer

N| Y«

Pl K “wg x1

45



Assembly / Montaje / Assemblage CreoleFeast

o -~ «

M| &= | x1

« For transportation
« Para el transporte
* Pour le transport

* Press & insert
 Presione e inserte
* Presser et insérer

» For dumping
* Para el vertido
* Pour le déversement

* This step is for transportation only.
« Este paso es solo para el transporte.
« Cette étape ne concerne que le transport.

» Handle mounted on the right side to help pour out and clean the
remaining water inside the boiler.

» La manija esta montada en el lado derecho para ayudar a verter
y limpiar el agua restante dentro de la caldera.

« La poignée est montée sur le coté droit pour faciliter I'évacuation
et le nettoyage de I'eau restante a l'intérieur de la chaudiere.

46



Thank You
For Ghoosing Us.

Any Problem!
We Can Help

i Ly f

service@creolefeast.com



